. FORM 0G-1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION
DRILLING DEEPER :
NOTICE OF PROPOSED u@@ATI@MN OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To TE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

T. L. Rogerson, THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Moundsville, W. Va,

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

800 Union Trust Bldg., Pittsburgh, Pa.

ADDRESS

Everett F. Moore

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

COMPLETE ADDRESS

April 13th, 1942
PROPOSED LOCATION

Moundsville, W, Va.

ADDRESS

Church

District

Wetzel Conity

IR

Well No 2=1982 340 95" 2

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

'‘ADDRESS

S. S. Teagarden Piion

GENTLEMEN : deeper

The undersigned well operator is entitled to dril]/upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

The Wheeling Natural Gas Company , and recorded on the__13th _day
of July, 1909

, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 107 , page L2

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s eopy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address. this day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

‘West Virginia,
Very truly yours, THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COQ.,

[P YDz

Land Depte 1L orerator  OLT1Ce Ngre
800 Union Trust Building
R Address STREET
104~ Of
in:!;q.;‘ Well Operator Pitt Sburgh

CITY OR TOWN

10/06/2023

Pennsylvanis
STATE

*Section 3 .. .. If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WET-2590 PerMIT NUMBER

> JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,

)

)
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April 26, 1943

The Manufacturers lLight & Heat Ccapany
800 Union Trust Building
Pittsburgh, Feansylvania
Gentlemen:
Permit #WET-200 to drill Well No. 2-1962 on
the S. S. Teagarden Farm, Church Distriet, Wetzel County,
is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

uG/h
enc-2

CC: Inspector A. A. Hurley

10/06/2023



s G
/4 THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

800 UnioN TrRusT BuiLbING PITTSBURGH. PENNSYLVANIA

April 13th, 1943.

IN RE - Well No. 2 - 1962
Church District
Wetzel County, W. Va.
Department of Mines,
0il and Gas Section,
Charleston, W, Va,
Gentlemen:

We are enclosing "Application for Permission"
to drill deeper the above numbered well on the S, S. Tea-
garden tract of 76 acres, the location being shown on tracing
marked Y-10-891 enclosed.

Also attached is a log of the well, to the
present depth of 1927 feet,

Yours véry truly,
THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY,

Land Départment
0= Office Manager.

(V)

10/06/2023




Formation Color Hgl;(}tor Top Bottom g,i%vﬁaésr g:lll’;g Remarks
10/06/2023
Date April 13th’ ’ 194..3._.
APPROVED THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT CO. e
By '/O[ﬂ/vl«,ﬂ -
e Land Depy. (Title) Office Mgr.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No Drilled in 1916 0il or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
 The Mfrs Light & Heat Compan
Compaty e PRt Casingand | Usedin Left in e
Address. 890 Union Trust Bldg.,Pittsburgh, Pa, Tubing Drilling Well SERETR
s S. S. Teagarden foves- 10
Size

Location (waters) i
Well No 2 - 1962 Elev. 1318 ft. 16 Kind of Packer................
District Church County. Wetzel . . . 13 = =
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Lizzie Teagarden 10 v} ) Size of,

% Bank of Hundred .= = Hundred, W. Va. 8% 1470 1470 81/ x6
Mineral rights are owned by The Mfrs Light &" Heat Co. 6% Pepthiset s o
.-800 Union Trust Bldg Address.Pittsburgh, Pa.. .. 53/16. 278L
Drilling commenced 11/ 2/16 et 3.k 1920 1930 Perflion o= 0
Drilling completed 1/ 17/ 17 ________________ lEaites o i Perfobottom.. ...
Date Shot From To Liners Used Parftop= oo -
Wit s e o s o e e S e e e e e Parf-bhottom: ...
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
.............................. /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED............SIZFE...........No.Ft...ooceecevene..........Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure L28 1bs hrs. 900 60
oil bbls.. 1st 24 hrs COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Frosutes e teot 20.....FEET.. 28 INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation Color Hg;%tor Tep Bottom (gﬂngr gf,',’,t.l.} Remarks

Sand 20 25

Sand 125 140

Sand 600 635

Sand 800 815

Mapletown Loal 900 905

Pittsburghl Coal 995 1003 Little Gas

Big Dunkard Sand 1470 1505

Sand 1555 1595

Gas Sand 1690 1710

First Salt| Sand 1913 1927 Gas at 192

Total depth 1927 Packer swedged to L"

5 10/06/2023

(Over)



- =

Formation Color Hasl;:lftor Tl?p Bottom 3i1wﬁ::r 1?:8;% Remarks
Pink rock 3080 3084
Gordon Sard 3084 3096
Slate 3096 3125 .
4th sand 3125 3175 Gas 3170-3173
Slate & Shlells ILE5 3250
Slate & Shlells 3250 3461
Total Depth 3461 ]
10/06/2023
Date October 7 , 19 55

APPROVED_IEH

-

By_{

» . :
w MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
a3 CommesTON W va .



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle
WELL RECORD
Permit No._ WEL-290 0il or Gas WelL_Cas
s (KIND)
Company_THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY . . i s
Addvogs. 800 UNION TRUST BLDG., PGH., PENNA, Cfiting . |  Drilling Well Piskens
Farm_S. S. Teagarden i
Size
Location (waters) S
Waine 1962 = 16 Kind of Packer
District. Church County. Wetzel 13 gL 6
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 300 300 Size of —L
dag o 814 1470 1L70
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% 222019" 2220'9" Depth set_ﬂBL_
Address. 53/16.
Drilling commenced November 2, 191 6 ah 1930 1930 Perf. top
Drilling completed January 1917 2 Perf.bottom______
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf.bottom._~-— -
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch = = =
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft _Date
Volume m Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 28 1bs hrs.
T 900 FEET INCHES
S e e e, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED A
ook asten g S 995 _FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water __feet. feet FEET INCHES_______ FEET_______ INCHES
Formation Color H:él;}tor Top Bottom gﬂw(i::r g:gg; Remarks
Sand 20 25
Sand 125 140
Sand 600 635
Sand 800 815
Mepletown [Coal
Pi%tsburgh Coal 88 1882
Sand Big Tunkard 1470 1505
M n " 1555 1595
Gas Sand 1690 1710
1st Salt Sand 1913 1927 Gas at 1925
Total Depth 1927
DRILLED DHEPER:
Commenced May 24, 1943 Completed July 2,| 1943
Salt Sand 1927 2010
Slate 2010 2024
Maxon Sand] 2024 2065
Pink rock 2065 2075
Sand shell] 2075 2080
Red Rock 2080 2090
Lime shellps 2090 2125
Slate 2125 2132
Little Limk 2130 2169 109107775
Pencil cave 2169 217k ap ’3’4\
Big Lime 217k 22L6 0CT1955 &
Big Injun fand 2246 2h62 = 5,
Slate & Shells 2462 2575 ECEIVED [=
Lime 2575 2600 EST VIRGINIA {;?i
Slate & Shesll 2600 2835 . TEPT. OF MINES Qb
Sand 2835 2855 R ’@
Slate & Shklls 2855 295k EL0 ?g;g,'/d;&()ﬁ/2023
50 ft. sanfl 2954 2965 e
Slate 2965 2985
30 ft. sanf 2985 2997
Slate 2997 302k
Gordon Strhy 3024 3052 fflas @ 3041-3pL2
Slate 3052 3062
Sand 3062 2080

(Over)



" .

RECORD OF WELL XO.

Church

DRILLING COMMENCED

CONTRACTOR

o e o

v;-/-“)/)é/;v-/,; L

DISTRICT

Harry Moore

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY

West Virginis

q_f§mffﬂ7 ffb”fi
1962 ON S. S. Teagarden FARM
Wetzel COUNTY
May 2, 1943

DRILLING COMPLETED

ADDRESS

Hundred, W.

L

Hundred FIELD

STATE ¥-10-891 SKETCH
July 2, 1943
Va. ELEVATION 1318 feet

DRILLER' NAME Arthur L. Butcher,Harry L. Jones, Charles W. Critchfield

APFROVED BY //

H st

FORMATION

Salt Sand
Slate

Maxon Sand
Pink rock
Sand Shell
Red Rock

Lime Shells
Slate

Little Lime
Pencil Cave
Big Lime

Big Injun Sand
Slate & Shells
Lime

Slate & Shells
Send

Slate & Shells
50 Foot Sand
Slate

30 Foot Sand
Slate

Gordon Stray
Slate

Sand

Pink rock
Gordon Sand
Slate

Lith Sand

Slate & Shells
Slete & Shells

TOTAL DEPTH

Land Department., Office Manager

RILLING DEEPER COMPANY WELL #1962 ON THE S. S. TEAGARDEN FARM.

THICKNESS TOP BoTTOM
83 1997 - 2010
1 2010 202,
1 2025 2065
10 2065 2075

5 2075 2080
10 2080 2090
35 2090 2125

7 2125 2132
37 2132 2169

5 2169 2174
T2 217L 2246

216 2216 2,62
173 2l62 asth
25 2575 2600
235 2600 2835
20 2835 2855
99 2855 2954
11 295 2965
20 2965 2985
12 2985 2997
27 2997 302,
28 302l 3052
10 3052 3062
18 3062 3080

L 3080 308,
12 308l 309
29 309 1eY
50 3125 3175
75 3175 3250

211 3850 3,61
3,61

J}/m«f Wot- 2 70

i;iffﬂf dﬁffﬂfgﬁfga’

{/

&/

Gas @ 3041 - 3042

Gas 3170 - 3173

N
Ugrpg
10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OiL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NONASN=~ 2 4 b~ ? . Well Nom__

: 3 .
coMPANYMANADG Wi\ SN W NN G0 ADDRESS
FARMﬁﬂ},&%} AR DISTRICT. S\ u v &\, COUNTY_MEXN Z¢ (

Filling Material Used }\ra ‘-.;\% Ce MacS=m N

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Q\m:mw NN
\R SN

\\
Drillers’ Namsn m"* ‘\m g \( &k\w
Remarks:
; s
\'1 \ l+ sﬁ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. S S
DATE
* DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



99:1) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA g ‘
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
SASTENAN® | SR | EE
Company
Size
Address
16._ Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth_—_ 4 ' : Pert. ton
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 : Berl bottom: -~
i d K
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Tuwy .oy
Perf -bottom-— =

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
vidgise /06/2023



: { STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
,G -
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

e, = 5 :) /\’
Permit NoxN, 5o\ — 2 909 Well No.d ) 4 2

COMPANY_WS N6 N\ shlwnd Weal €9 ADDRESS O\ -‘5‘\AU\~\£’ W X\J B
FARMSO Newygavdew DISTRICT S\ w v a \\ COUNTY_W e\ Z e |
5 = e
Filling Material Used S o Ce vnman )\
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

: S 4 =
K\\\\\\ NN v_\n\\\‘ LAY ﬁ,f) 2 D

v \

Drillers’ Names L\ luu hu o | AND AN A \ \ISA ‘x‘\k?\« S »

d <

Remarks:

\ '3\‘ 2:}". 59 I hereby certify I visited the above well on tb%e.
'\\ 3 X
\( . \4.
e ___’__"_»_\\_Lf NP NV \ L\,‘\-\ j \ \/\,\ Viw\ \\\\

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023

L SIS <=8 o BB
(\ DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

0G-11 .
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA b,
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. 0il or Gas Well
(KIND)
cmeae | R | WD
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer——
Farm
13
Well No 10 e |
District. County. 84
654 Depth sete—————
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth | o Perf. top
Date shot _Depth of shot. 2 : Perf. bottom
: 3 :
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use Pert oy
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing___/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pfessure 1bs hrs.
Oil.: bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet __feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. __feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

BATE

10/06/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(ﬁ!QUIR!D BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth 3461
Bridge 3052
Clay 3052 3031
Cement 3031 3021
Clay , g 30zl , - .222)
‘Lift 6 3/8% casing Haeutei e
Cement s 222& - 22dl
Bridge : 203‘
Cia;'g o 208 -;1915
Cement 1915 1905
Clay 1905 1800
: . 2 b o
fsrlfﬁgg . 1505 ' SET BRIDGE BEFORE LIFTING 8-1/4" CASING
Clay - 1505 1,70
Cement 1h72 1460
Bridge Ll OBl e; A
Cla;g 1105 1033
Cement 1033 = 975 Pittsburgh Coal 995 = 1003
975" 935
giﬁiﬁt 935 880 Mapletown Coal 900 = 905
Clay 880- 300
Lift 10" casing - SET A SUITABLE PLUGAT 300' for fresh water
Clay Rl A » P Protection

Erect Monument as per rule 18

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said

well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Veryt%w :

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
Or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approy€l 2023

10th day of Qgtoher 3955 19

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: o9 ,>,7 /M

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Depa/anent of Mines; one
:g be aﬁpl_'oved ;)r corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
e well inspector.

DEERY  mews rnTing ano Lnoumasrang co
AR ErTOm . v

B
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4. CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. 5

Coal Operator or Coal Owner Name of Well Operator

800 Union Trust Building

Address r Complete Address

-»0(:1 ?__m 10 g 19.55

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Coal Operator or Coal Owner

Address T ChurCh District
_ VWetzel County
Lease or Property dwner ;i
Well No.__1962
Address S « S, Teagarden Farm

{EGROVE (TUXEDO - 9-567h)

Inspector to be notified !l
GING DATE

= S HUM

2); HOURS IN ADVANCE OF

0 "?/ »

PLUG

Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 992 of the Code and given in detail on -
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.

Well Operator.

NOTE: ﬁonvzﬁ ﬁ arlxééxﬁagxt g\j.')all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat preparedlm @m
engineer, shdwing ‘th iStHEd county in which the tract of land is located, the name and @6 =
the names of\i{he q}gznfrgfl acént/ tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, an . COUT'S! a s of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

be submitted wI '"Bﬁ,sdnotice.\, AN

& «1,/(\‘.51'*,{
NOTE: In case {ging fiot commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire

e
and be of no further force or effect.

HE!M PerMIT NUMBER

A90-P

(over)
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TS

FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PARTIAL
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

-The Manufacturers Light and Heat Co,-

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
800 Union Trust Building
_Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylvania .
ADDRESS : COMPLETE ADDRESS
February 15, . 1956
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION

Chureh District

ADDRESS

Wetzel County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well No._1962 .

ADDRESS

Ss Se Teagarden Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVIS?&E%GGING...BW...&M

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
ss

County of WETZEL
................ Walter J. Morris and...._. _Regp.

g
being first duly sworn acgording to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were emplayed by The Manufacturers Light and Heat Co
well operator, and participated in the work i’ﬁg@gg and filling the above well,Lgﬁgat said work -

was commenced on the 16thday of December , 1955, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
Total Depth 3461
Bridge at 3052 10" ‘
Clay 3052 3030 359¢ | Lot
Cement 3030 3020
Clay 3020 2230 ™
Cement 2230 2220 222l 1
n i 1)
Clay : 2220 2095
Cleaned out to 2095
New Total Depth 2095

-"[(Note) Well partially plugged friom 3L61! to 2095, after pulling 6 5/8"
casing sufficient gas wasg| found in 8alt § at 1925' to justify
in keeping welle

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the . 258k day of
_January , 19.56

And further deponents saith not. Al //:j /}h/////cz/) ot l s

_d?_cg%f_ 10/06/2023

Sworn to and subscribed before me th.ls/j+d f 2

' My commission expires:

JOHN T.BALLINGER
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission expires Feb. 11, 1962






STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

G
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

e
Permit N:“\\ 2A30<V Well No./. 942
COMPANYM&A&MM&LADDRESS
FARM_ i3, V¢ W\ %gbs&n.v\ \ DISTRICT_ S v vra COUNTY_Y\ ¢\ Z e |

Filling Material Used & 18 N Cevanny

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

\3\».&;»-\ \\—::\ Q“;—;}B\m 'S }m% *\W\q

(N\n—&“;%_kg* N\t M% AWV NG = S STE ST 2 W

Drillers’ Namesw \&)\L_un
N TN

Remarks:

: o R =
L Y :155. S S Ihere 'certﬁisircvgﬁge,\({' %i abovg well on this date. - S
Nz DEPT. OF MINES %
,7' nasoe, Q B,

i DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

sl - 10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL EAGKERS
Company
Size

Address

16. Kind of Packer_______
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of.
District, County 8%

6% Depth et =
Drilling commenced

5 3/16.
Drilli mpleted Total depth /- .y

rilling complete otal dep % Pait. op
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf-bottom .-
-

Li d Perf.

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in__Inch e Ut v
Perf-Hottom = ...

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merec. in_____Inch

0il

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Rematks:

DATE




@ Vi .% STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
well No A \e A .

Permit No. = 10~ Q
COMPANYM_\A;%;&_M_LM_ADDRESS \{ RSN Q’r\\' \S - \% o
FARMSS N w SaxXe w DISTRICT S\ w s M COUNTY N SXz e \

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST

.):’/
A
2

YQ}\}' waanke, Nekz\ B SR

Drillers’ Nam&&x\/\ \kma. X Bt w >

rea oo, QL\\ \u\m \\3\99—»}«
Remarks: \\3 N\ A\

"Sa-p'.

{ = -3 -.S_E‘ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

| %Mw\%w

: DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023




oG-11

Permit No

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AN :
TUBING DRILLING tWeLL BACKERS
Company.
Si
Address a0
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
e 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Totaldepth - =
S 3 Perf. top.
Date shot __Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom__—_ -

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing.

/10ths Water in______Inch

/10ths Merc. in____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Pexf. bottom______—____

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Fresh water feet __feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
»

Salt water _feet. _feet FEET INCHES FEET. i INCHE}S

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



. — .

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

4 C{
C: DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit NoNM T\~ 5 RC~ X~ Well No._ P bo 3

COMPANMM_\SV\QMM_&:,_ADDRESS ST CINPPE NI
FARMSS, N o a gse™e v DISTRICTNMuvew COUNTY. A s Z e &

.

Filling Material Used

Liner . Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

\ o ) 3 % '
= Wt al Ascaofore. 18" Cuann D). & [Fe
8 K\ X 3

Drillers’ Namesm ‘&x}a\. N\ V\)\L‘}S\ \Q.b«\\r \k}\_n—t(i?bA
e N ' i X

Remarks: -

A — ‘!v § .‘k I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE - < 8
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

\\5 : 10/06/2023




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
c
e | SR | R
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8Y4
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Totaldepth- = .. " PGt o
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2% £ Perf-bottom-_— -
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch T B e
Pertiboitom-— . .
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No: FT-=-_ . Date
RRock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



/ D STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

® o
a‘ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Nn\’\ca 29¢- 'P Well No.m_.

FARMiﬁ&.&:@ XA W DISTRICT S\ v v~ e\ cCoUNTY_YNe X e |
Filling Material Used Q\ PN A} B e w sy .

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION | RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

‘ - w, 5
Qﬁx\‘\\\m\\\ \\‘&6 qdulb' Lo i\
)

Drillers’ Names

AN

Remarks:

to 8. oL

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



st ik STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA )
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
apmae | osRa | R
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8%
655 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Fotaldepths - -, = Pert, top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottony -
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch S e s
Perf. bottom— - _ - _

Open flow after tubing

/10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Presh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET_ - INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

.

DATE DISTRICT. OR
- 1070612023"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

®/ tl DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit NOoX Y —~ 3 Q¢ © g

COMPANYM. % ¥ 5 \ui\ \Q.\?‘ BWedMest vo  appress_ NG bbee .k vd
P S A = .
FARMI 2 U W ¢ Qe v DISTRICTR WAy ey county Nl z e |
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

/’——:\Q ——
ﬁ\g\\ VNaeWW: Se o \e< {

Drillers’ Namm\b\\b.\\ ceWate = Ny \A\Qx(z- C{ :

Remarks:

e \ -}1 = | I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
¢ o

) ‘\—Y\ oo \&%‘m L\p.\

“Jwsh® DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023

A




. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA y
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT Q

Permit No Oil('::‘:ﬁas Well

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS

TUBING DRILLING WELL

Cempany.

Size
Address

16._ Kind of Packer
Farm
13

Well No 10 e b
District County 8%

653 Depth set
Drilling commenced

5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth 3 T G
Date shot. Depth of shot____ 2 . Perf-bottom -

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch

Volume

Rock pressure

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf_bottom___-- -

0il

Fresh water

Salt water

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DI lTRI1CT W6LL /INIP!§?§R



B liv STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

) : DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oj OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NM =9 Well No \ q lo Q\—
COMPANYMA:\%QML&B_&_Q_ADDRESQ s e 2 b 1A

FARMm v aedsw DISTRICTS\\ w ¥ ¢\ COUNTY \h Xzel
N 2
Filling Material Used =3 N e\
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
2
Rt # 4/
RBreda e bSZgl aZQJvﬁﬁJ “ZS
/ { |
Vay e oI~ FoJ0 Jeaof |l

!/

SaFoe~Sa T
/

Q\c\ﬂ\ Jozodz 4306

A e T T DA
&vl\ucg (eod Clenad ouT|Te To9s's ToTal peglf Lbl

&

7

-

C‘T‘ S '\JQ/// -
Ublume 5@.7951%;‘313;;.%
We e\ \err 20 0l . J'E{q&)‘-.vg S P b

Drillers’ Names

8 ’(‘(\%ﬁ !né ::kh;h M, &N Eggmg\)\.&,
Remaﬂs f
'\\ Q\\%WQ—B Qew, \\\ﬁ(\\* %“\\\ T\‘\&?‘&\\ v e \\\} \')‘Q\L-\'\
\o»\\;\x NN \?\\)"Lﬁcg& - 0 6\\\;\;»«\ W\ sy

WA Ry o g \QL\Q\.»\R aRTTEN

RECEI’VE’

&Jﬁ:‘_é_lp I hereby ce %y Iv)'t%‘f‘“ﬁ%i‘ﬁﬂe 3 on this date.
. DEPT. OF MINES
% 2 \// \}’\ B I \§ A A

Ct.{c .,;' t’,\;\f' . DISTRICT WELL |Ns\i'cfon

e 10/06/2023




0G-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 0
DEPARTMENT OF MINES ¢
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT :
Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND ( USED | l N
TUBING DRILI-!NNO LW?I:i PAGKERS
Company. — —
Size
Address
16_ RS Kind of Paeker____
Farm -
18__ AR =
We]l NO — 170» - : gi!@ of
District, . County. 8% - _—
: 65 BDepthr st
Drilling commenced.
538/16. T - ————
e 3
Drilling complete Tiptal-dopth- .. - 8 P e
Date shot Depth of shot___ 2 : — = L Pert boltom o
i d . CEETRETRST
Initial open flow. /106he Water in..__Tnoy | LAners Use Pl Vil i
{ Perf, bottom—
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere, in Inch - == el
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. __Date
RRock pressure 1bs hrs. =
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. _INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET _INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET FEET __INCHES

INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

RATE

o



-

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
800 UNION TRUST BUILDING ° PITTSBURGH 19 ¢ PENNSYLVANIA

October 7, 1955

RE * Lease 2730, Well 1962
Church District
Wetzel County, West Virginia

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing 'Notice of Intention to Plug and Abandon Well!
in triplicate, and 'Well Record! in duplicate, for the above mentioned
well on the S. S. Teagarden tract., This well was drilled deeper under
your permit WET-290.

Yours very truly,

THE MANUFAC

LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
N

en S. Cooper, LandAgent
lgs

Enclosures

. RECEIVED <
>, WESTVIRGINIA S

10/06/2023



10/06/2023



g-5

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
800 UNION TRUST BUILDING ° PITTSBURGH 19 ¢ PENNSYLVANIA

March 6, 1956

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Section
Charleston, West Virginia

RE * Lease 2730, Well 1962
Church District
Wetzel County, W, Va.

Gentlemen:
We are enclosing 'Affidavit of Partial Plugging and
Filling Well!', as above numbered on the S, S, Teagarden farm -
your Permit No, WET-290-P.
Yours very truly,
THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

AP LT 4‘Z>‘;7’=iéfs—,—;—.,h_,

Walter A, Perrin
Land Agent

jh

Enclosure

10/06/2023




COAL OWNED BY T.L.ROGERSON |/5INTERESTY
AND EVERETT F.MOORE |2 INTEREST

New Locationss [
Dfi“ Deeper ssesse
Abandonment.cce.e

O]

o

Lonaitude

Latitude 39 AS
-1
=3
.3
\“  GeoreE H
BRUCE REED & . B GE VAN HORN
>\ &

S J

"

. B

STONE 5. TEAGARDEN. 25‘{;% oy

=== o 16AC _ °5>%¢  J.F. SNYDER
< —— " HICKORY
sW GB\I?’P' NS==— /T~
N.Eo ¥ wige2  Gedsto To—
~ 5 NE me————
sTonE ELEV.1318° u,,',\ "Sa3w 42 t,"z;';"‘
W6\ 2w 52P POPLAR.
WM. TEAGARDEN S Bw.aye, Tk DRADLEY
W.0.5TUMP
W*W,
J.B.BRADLEY

Company IHE.MAW&HLW“
Address_§00 UNION TRUST BLDG. P\TTSBURGH PENNA..

Farm___ S.S.TEAGARDEN
Track  Acres__ 16 lLease No._2730
Well (Farm) No. 2 Serial No.__ 1962

Flevation (Spirit Level) 1348 = L

Quadrngle. MANNINGTON NW.Y4
County  WETZEL _ Distict. CHURCH

Engineer__ Z

Engineer's f smtlon No. ;
File No. 1NV, BK. W= 15_2__5_Duwmg No. Y"\Q 33\
Date . AP R\ 13 1943 Scale_\"=080Q0

AL

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATI?(M)GM&g

File No.. WET- 290

+ Denotes location of well on United States Topo-
graphic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude and longitude
lines being represented by border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of criginal
tracing.

M






